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                                 For Kent County 

                                       SENTENCING 

DAG 

PD                                                      RUN DATE  12/24/2025 

CT REPT                     DATE: Fri Jan. ,30, 2026    RUN TIME  13:17 

CLERK                       TIME: 10:30 AM              COURTROOM 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 # 0001  JONES, DESTRY S 

           2404011428   DOB 08/25/2003     Alias                     DOB 

                                           JONES DESTRY              08/25/2003 

 

 

WARNING! SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

  Detainee 

 

    SENTENCING (SENT)                                TRIAL LENGTH 0   DAYS 

 

 

   Capias Out:   None      JTVCCJAMES T. VAUGHN CO INDICT/INFO DATE  10/07/2024 

   Prior Capias: 14                                    OFFENSE DATE  04/21/2024 

                                                        ARREST DATE  05/14/2024 

 

           PK24060254       MANSLAUGHTER                             GLTY 

                            DE1106320001FB 

 

           IK24060257       PFDCF                                    GLTY 

                            DE111447A00AFB 

 

           IK24060258       PROH FIREARM                             GLTY 

                            DE11144800a4FD 

 

           IK24060259       CONSPIRACY 1ST                           GLTY 

                            DE1105130001FE 

 

 

 

SCHEDULING HISTORY: 

 

    10/24/2024     AA         WRNG 

    05/09/2025     MOTION     MOOT       place holder for any pretrial 

    09/24/2025     TP         PGPSI 

    10/27/2025     TP         MOOT 

    12/01/2025     TJT        MOOT 

    12/04/2025     SENT       RESCH 

 

 SBI:      00900357 

 LATEST PSI ON 09/24/2025 - CASE # 2404011428 

 ADDRESS: 4860 S DUPONT HIGHWAY , MIDDLETOWN , DE , 19709 

 ADDRESS: 1300 S Farmview DR , Dover , DE , 19901 

 JUDGE  NOEL EASON PRIMOS 

 

 DAG    MARIE O GRAHAM                  JUDGE  NOEL EASON PRIMOS 

                                        DEFATT BENJAMIN S GIFFORD 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 


